#### 502096331 10/16/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Han JUNG	10/10/2012
Byung Hyuk KIM	10/10/2012
Yong Woo LEE	10/10/2012
Chul CHA	10/10/2012
Sang Heun PARK	10/10/2012
Bong Ki BAEK	10/10/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I3SYSTEM, INC.	
Street Address:	765 Gwanpyeong-dong, Yuseong	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	305-509	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13641595

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2024080924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976 Email: firm@rabinberdo.com Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th St., N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KBI-111NP NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 2

source=KBI-111NP-Assignment#page1.tif source=KBI-111NP-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029138 FRAME: 0006

502096331

Attorney Reference; KBI-111NP

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Han JUNG, whose post address is #303-1901 Yeolmae Maeul 3 Danji, 874 Jijok-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-769, Republic of Korea; Byung Hyuk KIM, whose post address is #108-907, Hanareum Apt., Wolpyeong-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon, 302-280, Republic of Korea; Yong Woo LEE, whose post address is #709-1504 Yeolmae Maeul 7 Danji, 919 Jijok-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-770, Republic of Korea; Chul CHA, whose post address is 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 212-1 Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-805, Republic of Korea; Sang Heun PARK, whose post address is #302 Hanuri Villa 620-8, Juk-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-328, Republic of Korea; and Bong Ki BAEK, whose post address is #303-302 CheotMaeul Apt., Hansol-dong, Sejong-si, 339-723, Republic of Korea; hereinafter referred to the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

IMAGE SENSOR FOR CAPSULE ENDOSC	OPE ENABLING DUAL MODE OPERATION
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being of this instrument; said application to be filed in the Unit [ ] said application having been filed in the United State authorization being hereby Bardo, Jr., Allen Wood and Jun Hwa Jeong of RABIN D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses (Application Snumber of said application when known; [X] the specification of which was filed under the Patent Serial No. PCT/KR2011/002654, the United States of A	ted States Patent and Trademark Office; is Patent and Trademark Office on given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington Serial No) the application serial Cooperation Treaty on April 14, 2011,
the laws of Republic of Korea whose post-office addres 305-509. Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as title and interest in and to said application, including a and to said invention and any and all patents which ma reissues and prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in considuable consideration paid by said assignee to said as said assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer to said at the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongate adventages in anywise arising from or appertaining the such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongate and benefit of said assigner, and said assignee's sumanner as the said assigner might or could have held a made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, up successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof	the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right in and all divisions and continuations thereof, and it is per granted therefor, including any and all renewals deration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good an isignors, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged assignee, and said assignee's successors and assignee said application, including any and all divisions and all patents which may be granted therefor gations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee any and all divisions any and all patents which may be granted therefor gations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee any and all divisions any and all patents which may be granted therefor ons thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and areto, for and during the term or terms of any and a sereto, for and during the term or terms of any and a sereto, for and during the term or terms of any and a sereto, for and during the term or terms of any and a sereto, for and during the term or terms of any and a sereto, for and during the term or terms of any and a sereto, for and during the term or terms of any and a sereto, for and during the term or terms of any and a sereto, for any and a sereto, for any and a sereto, for the asserting of said patents, including of.  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue visions and continuations thereof,
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: //n 34 ///
Name:Jin Ah KIM	Name: Hae JUNG
Address: #917 Dunsan-dong Seo-gu, Daejeon, ROK	Date: 10 October 2012

WITNESS: Signature: Name: Jin Ah KIM Address: #917 Dunsan-dong Sec-gu, Daejeon, ROK	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Byung Hyuk KIM Date: 10 October 2012
WITNESS: Signature: Name: Jin An KIM Address: #917 Dunsan-dong Seo-gu, Desigon, ROK	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Yong Woo LEE Date: 10 October 2012
WITNESS: Signature: Signature: Jin Ah KIM Address: #917 Dunsan-dong Seo-gu, Daeiegn, ROK	ASSIGNOR: 44 M. Signature: 44 M. Signature: 10 October 2012
WITNESS: Signature: Signature: Jin Äh KIM Address: #917 Dunsan-dong Seo-gu, Daeleon, ROK	ASSIGNOR: Signature:
WITNESS: Signature: Jin Ah KIM Address: #917 Dunsandong Sandu Dasient, ROK	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Bong Ki BAEK Date: 10 October 2012

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.